



JAUSS POLYMERS LTD.

Regd. Office :

404A, Chiranjiv Tower, 43,
Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019 (India)
Phone : 011-45657878, 45657879, 45657815
E-mail : response@jausspolymers.com

Factory :

Village-Malpur, Hadbast No. 189,
Paragna Dharmpur, Tehsil Nalagarh
Distt. Solan (H.P.) Tel. : 01795-650531

February 14, 2013

*The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd,
Corporate Relationship Department,
P.J.Tower
Dalal Streets, Mumbai 400001*

Sub: - Unaudited Financial Results of Jauss Polymers Limited for the Quarter & Half Year ended December 31, 2012.

Sir,

Pursuant to clause 41 of the Listing agreements, Board meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on today at the corporate office of the Company; 1109-1110, Chiranjeev Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-19 approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended December 31, 2012.

Please take note of this letter along with all the annexure for your record.

Thanking You,

*Your's faithfully,
For Jauss Polymers Limited ,*

*(Vanshika Jain)
Company Secretary.*

Encl: As above.

Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone)
For The Quarter Ended 31st December, 2012

S.No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31st December 2012 Unaudited	3 months ended 30th September 2012 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December 2011 Unaudited	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 31st December 2012 Unaudited(6 MNTHS)	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 31st December 2011 Unaudited(9MNTHS)	Previous accounting period ended 30.06.2012 Audited (12Months)
		(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)
1	Net Sales Income From Operation	168.73	71.38	95.69	240.11	335.01	394.64
	Other Operating Income	0.28	14.70	-	0.28	37.83	18.58
	Total	169.01	86.08	95.69	240.39	372.84	413.22
2	Expenditures						
a)	(Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade & work in progress	(17.29)	1.06	-	(16.23)	5.13	-
b)	Consumption of raw material/packing material	62.71	12.39	-	75.10	20.38	5.08
c)	Employees cost	29.81	14.68	26.24	44.49	86.25	105.04
d)	Depreciation	36.58	15.33	20.00	51.91	58.00	57.42
e)	Other expenditure	116.68	66.39	48.77	168.37	175.72	253.64
f)	Total	228.50	109.85	95.01	323.65	345.48	421.18
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before other income, Interest and exceptional items (1-2)	(59.49)	(23.77)	0.68	(83.26)	27.36	(7.96)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before interest and exceptional items	(59.49)	(23.77)	0.68	(83.26)	27.36	(7.96)
6	Interest	0.30	1.17	-	1.47	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) after interest but before exceptional items	(59.79)	(24.94)	0.68	(84.73)	27.36	(7.96)
8	Exceptional items	628.44	-	-	628.44	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax(7+ 8)	568.65	(24.94)	0.68	543.71	27.36	(7.96)
10	Tax Expenses						
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Wealth Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earlier Year Tax Provision Written Back	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	568.65	(24.94)	0.68	543.71	27.36	(7.96)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (11-12)	568.65	(24.94)	0.68	543.71	27.36	(7.96)
14	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of share shall be indicated)	462.56	462.56	362.56	462.56	362.56	462.56
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
16	Basic & Diluted Earning per share (EPS)	12.29	(0.54)	0.02	11.75	0.75	(0.17)
17	Public Shareholding						
	No. of Shares	20,83,766	20,83,766	20,83,766	20,83,766	20,83,766	20,83,766
	Percentage of shareholding	45.05%	45.05%	57.48%	45.05%	57.48%	45.05%
18	Promoters and promoters group shareholding						
a)	Pledged/ Encumbered						
	Numbers of shares	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoters group)						
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)						
b)	Non - encumbered						
	Numbers of shares	25,41,809	25,41,809	15,41,809	25,41,809	15,41,809	25,41,809
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoters group)	54.95%	54.95%	42.52%	54.95%	42.52%	54.95%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)						

Note:

- The company's operations predominantly comprise of one segment only i.e. bottles & jars and therefore the figures shown above relate to that segment only.
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.02.2013
- Investor Complaints**
Pending at the beginning of the quarter: NIL
Received during the quarter: 5
Disposed off during the quarter: 5
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter: NIL
- Exceptional item represents the profit on sale of land and building at Surajpur.
- The results for the quarter ended 31st December 2012 represent the difference between the results for the six months upto 31st December 2012 and results for the quarter September 2012 published earlier.
- Considering the unabsorbed losses, the company would only be liable to pay MAT u/s 115JB of the Income-tax Act, 1961 which would in turn be available for set off in subsequent years as per law. Therefore, no provision for current tax is considered necessary. Deferred Tax asset in respect of unabsorbed losses has not been recognised in the absence of virtual certainty of future taxable profits.
- Year to date figures for current period ending 31st December 2012 and year to date figures for previous period ending 31st December 2011 are not comparable as they pertain to different accounting periods i.e. 6 months and 9 months respectively.
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever considered necessary.

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATE: 14.02.2013



For JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

Sanjivani
DIRECTOR

JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED		
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (STANDALONE)		
Particulars	As at 31.12.2012	As at 31.12.2011
	(Unaudited) Rs. in Lacs	(Unaudited) Rs. in Lacs
1 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(a) Share Capital		431.55
(b) Reserves and Surplus	506.56	
Sub Total- Shareholders Funds (1)	334.01	(200.23)
2 Non Current Liabilities	840.57	231.32
(a) Long Term Borrowings	16.71	386.79
(b) Other Long Term Liabilities	4.84	0.00
(C) Long Term Provision	12.39	10.96
Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities (2)	33.94	397.75
3 Current Liabilities		
(a) Short Term borrowings	74.05	0.00
(b) Trade Payables	85.61	81.84
(c) Other Current Liabilities	5.07	0.00
(d) Short Term Provisions	2.01	0.00
Sub Total - Current Liabilities (3)	166.75	81.84
Total (1+2+3)	1041.25	710.91
ASSETS		
4 Non Current Assets		
a) Fixed Assets		402.84
b) Non Current Investments	446.15	0.00
c) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	0.00	0.00
d) Long Term Loans and Advances	0.00	0.00
Sub Total- Non Current Assets (4)	378.83	222.48
5 Current Assets	824.98	625.32
(a) Inventories	56.05	0.00
(b) Sundry Debtors	120.94	84.65
(c) Cash and Bank Balances	16.86	0.94
(d) Loans and Advances	22.42	0.00
Sub Total- Current Assets (5)	216.27	85.59
Total (4+5)	1041.25	710.91

Note: the unaudited corresponding previous year figures as at 31.12.2011 have not been reviewed by the auditors.

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATE: 14.02.2013



For JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

S. S. Sathish
DIRECTOR